IGNACIO CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING OF THE MEMBERSHIP

To All Members:

Notice is hereby given of the Annual Meeting of the Members of the Ignacio Creek Homeowners Association, to be held on **Tuesday**, **November 21**, **2023** LIVE and via video conference¹. **The meeting will begin promptly at 7 pm**.

The meeting will be held in accordance with the Bylaws for the Association for the following purposes:

- 1) To approve the minutes of the 2022 Annual Meeting of the Members
- 2) To approve an annual election to apply excess income to next year's budget (IRS Rev. Ruling 70-604)
- 3) To transact such other business as may be properly presented and discussed at the Annual Meeting. The Secretary of the Board of Directors knows of no such other business at this time.

Sincerely,

Board of Directors

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6783431740?pwd=TGZnWC9rNFFQdEREVE52V3R4YU05QT09

Meeting ID: 678 343 1740 Passcode: 300IW

¹ To join the Annual Meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone: